
dntario@ Ministry of MuniciPal Affairs
and Housing

Financial Statement -
Auditor's Report Gandidate - Form 4
Municipal Elections Act, 1996 (Section 88-25)

lnstructions

All candidates must complete Boxes A and B. candidates who receive contributions or incur expenses must complete

Boxes c, D, schedule 1 and schedule 2 as appropriate. candidates who receive contributions or incur expenses in

excess of $10,000 must also attach an Auditor's Report'

All surplus funds (after any refund to the candidate or their spouse) shall be immediately pa id to the clerk who is resPonsible

for the conduct of the election

MM DD YYYY MM DD

For the campaign period from (day cterk received nomination) . lrlplrjrlr lCl l / |

3,Kiti^tfiling reflecting finances from start of campaign to December 31 (or 45 days after voting day in a by-election)

! Supplementary filing reflecting finances from start of campaign to end of extended campaign period

00

Box A: Name of Gandidate and Office

Candidate's name as shown on the ballot

Last Name or Si Name

5 /r,
idate ht Election

<{,

G Name(s)

JT
Ward Name or Number if

{
Office

a
for

s
unicipality

Vno* 6

Parties and Other ions of AppreciationqL
Contribution Limit

Contributions from Candidate and Spouse

$

Spending Limit

General
$ $

! t OiO not accept any contributions or incur any expenses. (Complete Boxes A and B only)

Box B: Declaration

, declare that to the best of my knowledge and

belief that

.D

llv/

lstate and

Signature ate

supporting schedules are true and correct.

eb

lnitial of Candidate or Agent

ob
(if filed in person)Time Filed

2"14 ftq
Date Filed (yyyy/mm/dd)

2o23 ozlot
Signature of Clerk or Designate

s.lfu^s
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Box G: Statement of Campaign lncome and Expenses

LOAN
Name of bank or recognized lending institution Amount borrowed

$

INCOME

Total amount of all contributions (from line 1A in Schedule 1)

Revenue from items $2S or less

Sign deposit refund

Revenue from fundraising events not deemed a contribution
(from Part lll of Schedute 2)

lnterest earned by campaign bank account
Other (provide full detaits)

+g qffio
+$
+$

+$
+$

+$
+$
+$

1,

2,

3.

4.

5.

6.

+$
+$
+$

Total Campaign lncome (Do not include loan)

EXPENSES (Note: lnclude the value of contributions of goods and services)
1. Expenses subject to general spending limit

lnventory from previous campaign used in this campaign
(list details in Tabte 2 of Schedule 1) 

$
Advertising

Brochures/flyers

Signs (including sign deposit)

Meetings hosted

Office expenses incurred untilvoting day

Phone and/or internet expenses incurred until voting day

+$

- $ qq1, f) ,oDct

s 5b
+$ Ll
* $L6gY ,33
+$
+$
+$

+g 
I

Salaries, benefits, honoraria, professionalfees incurred untilvoting day + g

Bank charges incurred untilvoting day

lnterest charged on loan untilvoting day

Other (provide full detaits)

oa F I ctrt

+$

. $'6W 0g
,$106- ,LO

+$ Lls " 1q

1,

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

id
J * $J 11 .1a

s *${ It " dl 0
+$

Total Expenses subject to general spending limit -$
2. Expenses subject to spending limit for parties and other expressions

1.
of appreciation
+$

9503P (2022t04)
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+$
+$
+$

2.

3.

4.

5. +$
Total Expenses subject
expressions of aPPreciation

3. Expenses not subiect to spending limits

Accounting and audit

Cost of fundraising events/activities (list details in Part lV of Schedule 2)

Office expenses incurred after voting day

Phone and/or internet expenses incurred after voting day

salaries, benefits, honoraria, professional fees incurred after voting day

Bank charges incurred after voting day

lnterest charged on loan after voting day

Expenses related to recount

Expenses related to controverted election

Expenses related to compliance audit

Expenses related to candidate's disability (provide full details)

to spending limit for parties and other
-$ c3

+

+

+

+

+

$

$

$

$

$

+$
+$
+

+

+

$

$

$

+$
+$
+$

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

+$
+$

Other (provide full details)
+$
+$
+$

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

+$
+$

Total Expenses not subject to spending limits

Total Gampaign Expenses (G2 + G3 + C4)

-$ c4 0t2
c5=$q{LO

Box D: Calculation of Surplus or Deficit

Excess (deficiency) of income over expenses
(lncome minus Total Expenses) (C1 - C5)

lf there is a surplus, deduct any refund of candidate's or spouse's

contributions to the camPaign

Surplus (or deficit) for the campaign

+$

$

DI

Te
()-$

lf line D2 shows a surplus, the amount must be paid in trust, at the time the financial statements are filed, to the municipal clerk

who is responsible for the conduct of the election'

D2

95O3P (2022104)
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Schedule 1 - Gontributions

Part l- Summary of Contributions
Contributions in money from candidate and spouse

contributions in goods and services from candidate and spouse
(include value listed in Table 1 and Table 2)

Total value of contributions not exceeding $100 per contributor
' lnclude ticket revenue, contributions in money, goods and services
where the total contribution from a contributor is $100 or less
(do not include contributions from candidate or spouse).

Total value of contributions exceeding $100 per contributor
(from line 1B; list details in Table 3 and Table 4)
' lnclude ticket revenue, contributions in money, goods and services
where the total contribution from a contributor exceeds $100
(do not include contributions from candidate or spouse).

Less: lneligible contributions paid or payable to the contributor
contributions paid or payable to the clerk, including contributions
from anonymous sources exceeding $25

Total Amount of Contributions (record under Income in Box C)

Part ll - Gontributions from candidate or spouse
Table 1: Contributions in goods or services

$

+$

+$

+$

$

$

=$ 1A

Description of Goods or Services

I ROOitional information is listed on separate supplementary attachment, if completed manually

Value ($)

Table 2: lnventory of campaign goods and materials from previous municipal
(Note: value must be recorded as a contribution from the candidate and ai an

Total

campaign used in this campaign
expense.)

Date Received
(yyyylmm/dd)

Date Acquired
(yyyylmm/dd)

Supplier Quantity
Description

Total

! nOOitional information is listed on separate supplementary attachment, if completed manually

Part lll - Contributions exceeding $100 per contributor - individuals other than candidate or spouse
95O3P (2O22t04)

Gurrent Market
Vatue ($)
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Table 3: Monetary contributions from individuals other than candidate or spouse

Name

fc-

Total

I Additional information is listed on separate supplementary attachment, if completed manually.

Table 4: Contributions in goods or services from individuals other than candidate or spouse

(Note: Must also be recorded as Expenses in Box C.)

Amount Returned
to Contributor or
Paid to Glerk ($)

Amount
Received ($)

Date Received
(yyyy/mm/dd)

FullAddress

Date Received
(yyyy/mm/dd)

Description of Goods
or Services

FullAddress value ($)
Name

! nCOitional information is listed on separate supplementary attachment, if completed manually'

Totalfor Part lll- Gontributions exceeding $100 per contributor
(Add totals from Table 3 and Table 4 and record the total in Part 1 - Summary of Gontributions)

Total

1B

e5o3P (2O22t04)
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Schedule 2 - Fundraising Events and Activities
Gomplete a separate schedute for each event or activity held. ! nOOitional schedule(s) attached, if completed manually

Fundraising EvenUActivity 1

Description of fundraising evenVactivity

Date of evenVactivity (yyyylmm/dd)

Partl-Ticketrevenue
Admission charge (per person)

(lf there are a range of ticket prices, attach complete breakdown of all ticket sales)
Number of tickets sold

Total Part I (2A X 28) (inctude in part I of Schedute 1)

Part ll - Other revenue deemed a contribution
Provide details (e.9., revenue from goods sold in excess of fair market value)

+$

$ 2A

28
-$

+$
+$

1

2

3

4

5
+$
+$

Total Part ll (include in Part I of Schedule 1)

Part lll- Other revenue not deemed a contribution
Provide details (e.9., contribution of $25 or less; goods or services sold for $25 or less)

+$

=$

+$
+$

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

+$
+$

Total Part lll (include under lncome in Box G)

Part lv - Expenses related to fundraising event or activity
Provide details

-$

+$
+$
+$

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

+$

9503P (2O22t04)
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-$
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Auditor's Report - Municipal Elections Act, 7996 (Section 88'25)

A candidate who has received contributions or incurred expenses in excess of $10,000 must attach an auditor's report.

Professional Designation of Auditor

Municipality

Gontact lnformation
Last Name or Single Name Given Name(s)

Date (yyyy/mm/dd)

Licence Number

Address

Suite/Unit Number Street Number Street Name

Municipality PostalCode

Telephone Number EmailAddress

The report must be done in accordance with generally accepted auditing standards and must:

. set out the scope of the examination

. provide an opinion as to the completeness and accuracy of the financial statement and whether it is free of material

misstatement

Report is attached

Province

personal information, if any, collected on this form is obtained under the authority of sections 88.25 and 95 of the Municipal

Hections Act, 1gg6. Under section ,88 of the Municipal Etections Act, 1996 (and despite anything in lhe Municipal Freedom of
lnformation and protection of Privacy Acf) documents and materials filed with or prepared by the clerk or any other election

official under the Municipat Etections Act, 1996 are public records and, until their destruction, may be inspected by any person

at the clerk's office at a time when the office is open. Campaign financial statements shall also be made available by the clerk

in an electronic format free of charge upon request.
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Address

Donotions Trocker

$ 1 00 Gord Golltnore, t 43 Ccdor Lokc Crcsccnt [6Y0P9

$500 Pctcr Moorg 321 loncdqlc Rd, Apl E, toronlo, ON M4E I X3

$,l00 Mtchsllc Vordfu, 3 Forrytfi Crc*cenrt, Georgetorvn, ON t7G 5Y3

$ 100 Shorono Nondolcl, 50 Soccovo Crorccnr l'6Y0W3

Sl50 Ellso Shollow, 3 Volcrlc Rood, Tororto, ON MlPlGl

$50 Joscphlnc Pdchcr, 401-206 Sr. Gcorgc St, Toronto, ON M5R2N6

$100 lono Poyne

$50 Emlly Coulrcr, 6 Tomrolh Close, Kllchcncr, ON N2M3TI

$100 Woync llvkoy,79 Storybook Crrsccnl Morkhom, ON t6ElBz

$200 Serono Anlfiony, 539 Jconcnc Drlvg Ookvllle, ON l'6KlM9

$ 1,200 Josblr Dhlllor, 5845 Tcrlth Llnc, Erln OntorlqNOB I T0

,t l;:nt 
*tpps, 34'2398 Brllonnlo Roqd Wcst, Mlsslssougo, ON

$ 100 Robln Folrchlld Clcnncl, I 96 Hlowotho Rd, Toronto, ON Mt2Y2

$200 Rolond Klchnc, 347 Norltrport Drlvg Porr Elgln ON NOH2CB

$ 100 Klmbcrly Cro,ne, 412.246 logon Avc, Toronto, ON MM0A9

$25 Nihl l,undqul$ 3 I 2 Mory Sr WGrt, Whiiby, On L l N2R6

$t00 Strect Wcbber,2375 Chevcdc Sr, Ookvillc ON t6J5W5

$40 Shonc Mungol 1 255 Boyly Sr, Plckcrlng, ON t I W0B6

$ 1 50 Deno M Sprlnger I 6 Romco Rd, Bromptor, ON t6P4E2

10/t1/22 $

10/tt/22 $

ft/Il/22'i

t0/5/22 i

e/28/22 t

e/26/22 $

e/24/22 $

e/22/22 $

e/2t /22 $

e/zo/22 i

e/20/22 $

e/20/22 6

e/20/22 $

e/20/22 5

e/1e/22.i

e/te/22 $

e/te/22 $

e/te/22 $

e/17 /22 $

r00.00

500.00

100.00

96.80

r50.00

50.00

r00.00 ,

50.00

100,00

200.00

t,164.90

50.00

96.80 ,

r 93.90

100.00

25.00

96.80

40.00

150.00

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES



DATE

GIVEN VATUEDONATION Address

$r00 ,Andl Ndol I 003- I 60 Vondcrhoof Av, Eorr York, ON M4GOB7

Ccmpbcllr 2285 il.N.b tone, Ul5 A l5sl6cougo, ON l'5J083

$ I 00lBurkc Moffot I 7 Applclon. Torerro, ON M6E3A2

thanrpson, 17 Wlckron 9, |r!o*hstn, ON t6B0ril7

$50 Rodrol Sparco, 281 Crqwford 9, Toronto, ON f'{6J2Vz

$ Kcthsr{nc Holovocli 359657 Boy*rore Rd. Arnon, ON N0HIBO

sr00 Horry ond Elolnc Borvcld, PO Bor 3l Erlr ON N8M2Y|

$t McQuolg 35 Orm:klrl Av, Toronlo, ON M6SlAg

$s0iSolorn-'r1Tdr. Mco:ols, 
lt6 

Albvm lv,*t,oN M6H2l'9

lsoi[!ffifu+l'ndnonr 105 cedor rake:rc!"nr, Brompts', oN

9/15/23: i
1

e/t5/22i $

e/t0/27 i

,lto/22

r00.00 l

I
t50.00

r 00.00

r00.00

500.00

50.00

48.25

200.00

t00.00

4e.25

r00.00

2S0o0

48.25

r00.00

100.00 I

96.80

t
I
I

I

YES.

YES'

YES

YES

YES

YES.

I

t-.--"..
I

i

I

8/t5/22,$

8/12/22' $

8/2s/22i S

8/21/22 t
:

a/2..2/zz;f

Poge 2 ol 4



DATE

GIVEN VAIUEDONATION Nome Address

Y6C3 8/22/22'$

8/22/22: i

t0/1 /22

50.00 l

i
l

100.00 '

Drlvr,

8/2A/2/

8/1e/22 200.00

YES

YES

YES

$r00

Sl

il

Fryc,66 Knilglrrtrt Drlvi, Tofinno, ON Jtl4AlW2 r00.00

t00,00

48.25 i

96.80 :

49.25

r 25.00

48.25

48.25

r00.00

50.00

50,00

50.o0

200.00

48.25

100.00 '

$r00 McClymcnt, 276 Brochgrovr Dr, Toronlo, ON 
^{l 

E4Al i 8/te/22

toliord,4l Wcetroy rAlq+ ON ttlOM

Tonyo Dtwon, I 30 Ccdor lokc Crcrccnl, Brompron, ON

frrcrti Ooru.f* tegs ,tlonhmun, Ptchcrlng On, tlV6G5

$50 Hokncq, 369 Dolhoudc 5t, Amhrr$burg, ON N9Vl X,C

lpo Srvsrrcn t7-271 $, Bmmfdon ON

$50 lrtartlndol.,486 Wdllngrion St, Pon Elgln ON N0H2C,4

$nukl,29 Colfor Sr, Ofiowo, ON K2COwj

Volllllcc 440-200 Qucons Avr london, N6Al J3

DcGrcof. 39 Jofut Perklns Bull Drhc, unlt 14 iorottb, ON

srdhcr 4*409 nonp.rn B4 Laildqt ON NltZ4Zl

9, 
^rthdGoqn,

Dowdy, l0 Whlrrwo$ Woy, Bromplon, ON t6X4T3

8/nl22l

8/1i/22 g

, 
'. i

s/te/22i s

a/Ie/22 t

8/17/22'$

8/t0/22t t

8/e/22 $

8/e/2'

8/11/22'i

8/to/22. $'.,'',,']
8/9/22, $

8/10/22)$
l

i
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$ 1 00 Kevin Akyeomporg, 25 Lorchmor.rnl Ave, Toronto, ON M4M2Y6

$50 Angelo Aslom,3-2380 Bromsgrove Rd, Mississougo, ON t5J4E6

$50 
JooT:S.heel, 125 Diomotrd Pork Springs, RR2, Arnprior, ON

$100 Andi Asimetoi, 602-48 lsobellq Streel Toronto, ON, M4Yl N2

$ I 00 Joseph Nimokq 39 Bignell Cresceni, Alox, ON, I I Z0PZ

$100 Willlqm Reid,600 Middlefield Rd, TH63, Scorborough, ON MlV2Z2

$ 1 00 Debrq Shephord, 870 Srcworr Line, Covon, ON tOA l C0

SU OO l!fi'jltx 
Bottick, 609-5025 Four Sprinss Ave, Mississouso, ON

S50 Russell Kwong,286 Roselown Ave, Toronto, ON M4RlGl

$ 150 Keith Tolley, 256 Gommo ST,

$60 Bobby Peorsoll,707 )sne Si, Toronto, ON M6N 4A6,

$50 Nickidrq Dole, 83-245 Howlond Ave, Toronio, ON, M5R3BZ

$ 100 Eriko Mensoh 307-2745 Yonge Sl, Toronto, ON M4N2H8

$t,Ooo fllill:;Thompson' 
146 Thirrierh Sr' Suire 100' Toronto' oN

$9,930 torol

8/e/22 $

8/e/22 $

8/e/22 $

8/e/22 $

8/e/22 $

8/e/22 $

8/e/22 $

8/e/22 $

8/e/22 $

8/e/22 $

8/2/22 $

7/2s/22 $

7/te/22 $

7/te/22 $

$

r 00.00

50.00

50.00

r 00.00

r 00.00

100.00

'r00.00

193.90

50.00

r 50.00

60.00

50.00

r 00.00

1,000.00

9,840.20
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